MMD 11.16.98 A15581-40

09/180892 300 Rec'd PCT/PTO 16 NOV 1998

Assistant Commissioner for Pat Box Assignments 06 - 03 - 19 Washington, D.C. 20231	N 1011 BERTH (SDI 1881)
To the Assistant Cc. 10102330	original document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bruno COLIN	BIO MERIEUX CHEMIN DE L'ORME 69280 MARCY L'ETOILE FRANCE
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	
☐ Yes ⊠ No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name	□Yes ⊠ No
Other	
B. Execution Date: October 14, 1998	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new a 1998.	application, the execution date of the application is: October 14,
B. Patent Application No.(s) O9/180 89 Z Additional numbers	C. Patent No.(s) s attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	B. Enclosed (Check No
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
(A889)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infethe original document. William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: November 16, 1998
Total number of AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2

PATENT REEL: 9824 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)COL	IN Brunc		(5)	
	Turant	(2)			(6)	
(1-8)) Insert Name(s) of				(7)	
Inventor(s)					(8)	_
		other good	In consid d and valu the under	eration of the	sum of one dollarions paid to each to assign, and	er (\$1.00) and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) BIO	MERTEUX			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee			Dame 60200 MADO	V I I EMOTE / EDAN	O.T.
					Y L'ETOILE / FRAN	
		and inter	est tor th	e United States	signee) the entire , its territories on, and all app hich may be gran	dependencies
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11) Pro	cess and	apparatus for s	uspending heavy p	articles
		of a sol	id in a 1:	iquid		
		(Case No.	102083)	
		for which patent in	the under	signed has (haved States of American	ve) executed an ap erica	oplication for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on _	October	14. 1998		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications					
interthere going which converte of the convert	2) The undersigned reference which may be seed and to cooperate of forward with such 3) The undersigned at the such and the such are such as the such as the such are such as the such as the such are such as the su	interrere; dagree(s) in connec on of Indu dagree(s) valid Unit dhereby a ters Paten	to execut ction with strial Pre- to perfor ed States uthorize(ts of the	e all papers and h claims or property or similar m all affirmati patent to the s) and request United States r	d documents and poor ovisions of the ar agreements. We acts which may assignee. b) the Commission coulting from said	erform any act International y be necessary her of Patents Id application
	In witness whereo signed name(s).					
Date	14 october 1998 N	ame of Inv	entor	Bruno. CI	OLIN	(SEAL)
	N					
	N					
	N					
	N					
	N					
	N					
	N					
U.S.F befor	This assignment sho (b) a U.S. Consu- re at least two with	ul if outs nesses who	ide the U	.S.A. If neit	her, then it sho	uld be signed
Date	October 14th 1978 .	Mitness	Laure	AT CAUCA		
Date	Chobe 14th 1491 1	Witness	Rawne	KRIJN	$oldsymbol{arphi}$	

RECORDED: 11/16/1998

PATENT REEL: 9824 FRAME: 0982